User’s Manual
GP-110-147
GP-124-147
ANITA B s.r.o.
Průmyslová 2453/7
680 01 Boskovice
Czech Republic
tel: +420 516 454 774

10. ACCESSORIES (1/2) ......................................................................................................... 32
10. ACCESSORIES (2/2) ......................................................................................................... 34
11. ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG ........................................................................................... 36
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 4
1. ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 5
1. ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES
NO. PART NO GP-110-147 GP-124-147
101 GB/T70-85 1 1
102 GB/T70-85 1 1
103 591-103 1 1
104 GB/T2672-86 8 8
105 9922-01-105 1 1
106 9922BFT-01-106 1 1
107A 591-115-1 1 1
108-1 GB/T2672-86 4 4
109A 591-122A 1 1
110 591-403 1 1

2. PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 7
2. PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM
NO. PART NO GP-110-147 GP-124-147
201 9910-119 1 1
202 9910-118 1 1
203 9910-117 1 1
204 9910-124 1 1
205 GB/T80-2000 2 2
206 9910-126 1 1
207 9910-094 2 2
208 9910-127 1 1
210 9910-133 1 1
210-1 GB/T80-2000 1 1
211 9922BFT-211 1 1
212 9922BFT-02-212 1 1
213 9910-51 1 1
214 9910-130 1 1
215 9910-131 0 1
216 GB/T95-85 1 1
217 GB/T70-85 1 1
218 9922BFT-02-218 1 1
218-1 9922BFT-218-1 1 1
219 9910-121 1 1
220 9910-122 1 1
221 9910-123 1 1
222 GB/T80-2000 1 1

305-13  1 1
305-14  2 2
305-15  2 2
305-16  1 1
306 9910-086 1 1
307 9910-107 14 10
308 9910-109 7 5
309 9910-108 7 5
310  1 0
311 GB/T70-85 2 1
311A GB/T70-85 1 0
312 591-312 1 1
313 GB/T70-85 1 1
314 GB/T894.1-86 1 0
315 591-315 1 0
315-1 9922BFT-03-315B 1 0
315-2 GB/T70-85 1 1
318 GB/T80-2000 2 0
319 591-319 1 0
320 GB/T879.1-2000 1 1
321 9910-159 1 0
322 591-322 1 0
323B 591-323B 1 0
323B-1 591-323B-1 1 0
323B-2 591-323B-2 1 0
323B-3 GB/T 70.1-2000 2 2
324 9922BFT-03-324 1 1
324-1 GB/T 70.1-2000 1 1
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 10
3. TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM (2/2)
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 11
3. TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM (2/2)
NO. PART NO. GP-110-147 GP-124-147
325 GB/T70.3-2000 3 0
326 GB/T70.3-2000 4 0
326-1 GB/T60-2000 2 2
327 9922BFT-03-327 1 0
327A 9922BFT-03-327A 1 0
328 9910-136 1 0
329 9910-137 1 0
330A 9922BFT-03-330A 1 0
330B 591-641 1 0
331 9910-106 1 2
332 9910-094 1 3
333 9910-105 1 1

354 9910-85 0 2
356 9910-95 0 1
357 9910-97 0 1
358 9910-91 0 1
359 GB/T80-2000 0 1
360 9910-92 0 1
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 12
4. UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 13
4. UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM
NO. PART NO. GP-110-147 GP-124-147
404 591-404 1 1
405 GB/T80-2000 2 2
406 591-406B 1 1
407 GB/T60-2000 1 1
408 9910-013 1 1
409 GB/T2672-86 1 1
410 591-410 1 1
411 GB/T80-2000 1 1
412 591-412 1 0
412-1 GB/T2672-86 1 1
413A 591-413A-00 1 0
413S 591-413S-00 0 1
414 591-414 1 1
415 9910-51 1 1
416 591-416 1 1
416-1 GB/T70-85 2 2

512 9922-05-512 1 1
512A 9922-05-512A 1 1
512A-1 9922-05-512-1 1 1
513 GB/T70-85 4 4
514 9910-094 2 2
515 9922-05-515 1 1
516 9922-05-516 4 4
517 9910-094 2 2
518 9910-170 1 1
519 9910-172 1 1
520 9910-172-1 1 1
521 9910-186 2 2
522 9910-187 1 1
523 9910-188 1 1
524A 9922-05-524A 1 1
524 9922-1BFT-524B 1 1
525 9910-178-1 2 2
526 9910-179 1 1
527 9910-180 1 1
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 16
5. PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM (2/2)
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 17
5. PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM (2/2)
NO. PART NO. GP-110-147 GP-124-147
528 9910-184-1 1 0
528-1 9910-184-2 0 1
529 9922BFT-529B 1 1
529-1 9168-529-1B 1 1
529-2 GB/T80-2000 2 2
529-3 GB/T2672-86 3 3
530 9910-184S 2 2

6. LOWER FEED & THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM
NO. PART NO GP-110-147 GP-124-147
601 GB/894.1-86 1 1
602 9910-168 2 2
603 591-603 1 1
604 9910-155 1 0
604-1 9910-169 0 1
606 GB/T70-85 1 1
607 9910-152 1 1
607-1 GB/T70-85 1 1
608 GB/T70-85 2 1
609 9910-42 2 1
610 9910-160 1 1
611 9910-137 2 2
612 9910-138 1 1
613 9922BFT-06-613 0 1
614 9910-094 2 2
615 9910-093 1 1
616 GB/T80-2000 0 3
617 GB/T70-85 0 4

727 9910-039 2 2
728 591-728 1 1
729 591-729 1 1
730 9910-035 1 1
731 9910-036 2 2
732 9910-042 8 4
733 9910-041 2 2
734 GB/T70-85 2 1
735 9910-155 1 1
736 GB/T70-85 1 1
737 9910-168 1 1
738 9910-152 1 1
739 GB/T70-85 1 1
740 591-740 1 1
741 9910-106 1 1
743 9922BFT-743 1 1
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 22
8. RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM (1/2)
ANITA ©

834 GB/T80-2000 2 4
835 591-835 1 2
836 GB/T70-85 1 2
837 591-837 1 2
838 591-838 1 2
839 GB/T2672-86 1 2
840 GB/T70-85 1 2
841 591-841 1 2
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 24
8. RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM (2/2)
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 25
8. RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM (2/2)
NO. PART NO GP-110-147 GP-124-147
841-1 9922BFT-841-1 2 4
842 GB/T119-2000 1 2
843 591-843A 1 2
843-1 GB/T2672-86 2 4
844 591-844 1 2
845 GB/T70-85 1 2
846 GB/T70-85 1 2
847 591-847 1 2
848 9910-094 2 4
849 9910-258 1 2
850 9910-094 2 6
851 9910-257 1 2
852 591-852 1 0
854 GB/T80-2000 4 4
854-1 9910-094 2 4
855 591-855 2 2
855-1 9910-259 1 2
856A 9922BFT-856A 1 0
856B 9922BFT-856B 0 1
857 591-857 1 1
858 GB/T95-85 1 1
859 GB/T70-85 1 1
860 591-860 1 1
861 591-861 1 1
862 591-862 1 1
863 591-863 1 2
864 GB/T65-2000 1 2
865 591-865 1 0
866 591-866 1 1
867 GB/T70-85 2 2
868 591-868 1 2
869 591-869 2 4
870 GB/T276-94 2 2
870-1 9922BFT-870-1 1 1
870-2 GB/T80-2000 2 2
871 9910-250G 1 2
871-1 9910-72 2 2
872 9910-094 2 2

NO. PART NO GP-110-147 GP-124-147
902 9910-213 2 0
903 GB/T70-85 2 0
904 9910-209 1 0
905 GB/T70-85 2 2
906 9910-213 2 2
907 9910-210 1 0
908 GB/T60-2000 2 0
909 GB/T80-2000 1 0
910 9910-214 1 0
911 591-911 1 0
912 9910-240 1 0
913 9910-094 4 0
914 Y9910-239 1 0
915 GB/T80-2000 2 0
916 9922BFT-09-916 1 0
917 9910-236 1 0
918 GB/T80-2000 4 0
919 9910-234 2 0
920 591-920 1 0
921 9910-235 1 0
901S GB/T80-2000 4 6
902S 591-902S 0 1
903S 591-903S 0 1
904S 591-904S 0 1
905S 591-905S 0 1
906S 591-906S 0 2
907S 591-907S 0 1
908S 591-908S 0 1
909S 9910-275 0 1
910S 9910-72 0 1
911S GB/T80-2000 3 3
913S 9910-220 4 4
914S 591-914S 4 4
915S 9910-221 4 4
916A 9910-238 1 0
916C 168-0596 1 0
916S 9910-224 2 2
916S-1 9910-51 1 1
917S 591-917S 2 2
918S 9910-276 0 1
919S 591-919S 2 2
921S 591-921S 0 1
ANITA ©
MP02800_201120 GP-110-147, GP-124-147 30
NO. PART NO GP-110-147 GP-124-147
922S 9910-280-1 0 2
923S 9910-81 0 4
924S 591-924S 0 1
925S 591-925S 0 1
926S 591-926S 0 1
927S 591-927S 0 1
928S 591-928S 2 2
929S 591-929S 1 1
930S GB/T70-85 4 2
931S 591-931S 1 1
932S GB/T77-2000 1 1
933S GB/T6170-2000 1 1
934S GB/T70-85 1 1
935S 591-935S 1 1
936S GB/T70-85 2 2
937S 591-937S 1 1
938S 591-938S 1 1
939S 591-939S 2 2
940S 591-940S 0 1
941S 591-941S 0 1
942S GB/T70-85 5 5
943S 591-943S 1 1
943S-1 591-943S-1 1 1
944S 591-944S 1 1
945S GB/T70-85 2 2
946S 591-946S 1 1
947S 591-947S 1 1
948S 591-330-948S 1 1
949S 591-949S 1 1
950S 591-950S 1 1
950C 9922BFT-950C 0 1
950D 9922BFT-950D 1 0
951S GB/T70-85 2 2
952S 591-952S 1 0
956 9618-956 1 1
956-1 GB/T 80-2000 2 2
956-2 GB/T 6170-2000 2 2
956-3 GB/T 80-2000 1 1